Office of the City Engineer .
City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, W1 53403

John C. Rooney, P.E.

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ 262-636-9191
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262-636-9545
October 1, 2014 Legistar Item: 14-10637
To: Jim Kaplan, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
From: John Rooney %6/@

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Re: Amendment No. 1 to Contract 22-14 {K4-022), PS-2013 Pershing Drive/Sam
Myers/Parking Lot Project, AECOM, Consultant

We are submitting Amendment No. 1 to Contract 22-14 (K4-022), PS-2013 Pershing Drive/Sam
Myers/Parking Lot Project. This amendment is for the additional services associated with this project.
Additional work includes Library parking Lot lighting/electrical design, environmental
assessment/investigation/permitting and post bid assistance.

Amendment No. 1 is in the not-to-exceed amount of $21,941, bringing the contract total to $103,031.
Funding is available in the below accounts:

Account No. Description Amount
994.700.5060 Pershing Park Dr. Repaving S 4,424.00
106.994.5750 Surface Lot Repaving S 7,478.00
104.994.5460 Pershing/Myers USEPA $10,039.00
Total $21,941.00

If the Committee agrees, the appropriate action would be to approve the amendment and authorize the
Mayor and City Clerk to enter into the agreement.

JCR:njp

Cc: Joy Hansche
Al Stanek
Tom Molbeck

File



